Maxiflex 8HI Hart Input Module
M1438A
UMM1438R1.pdf - 2 - Copyright Omniflex
SCOPE:
The HART protocol is a comprehensive open communications standard for
configuring and communicating with Smart field devices in industrial process
applications.
The Maxiflex M1438 8 Channel Hart Input Module is an Input Module that acts

1086 – 1109 Loop 1 Device 0
 STATIC DATA
1086 Transmitter Type Code
1087 Manufacturer’s Identification Code in High Byte;
Manufacturer’s Device Type Code in Low Byte
1088 Number of Preambles Required
1089 Universal Command Revision in High Byte;
Device Specific Command Revision in Low Byte.
1090 Software Revision in High Byte;
Hardware Revision in Low Byte.
1091 Device Function Flags in High Byte;
First Byte of Final Assembly Number/ID Number in Low Byte.
1092 Second Byte of Final Assembly Number/ID Number in Hi Byte;
Third Byte of Final Assembly Number/ID Number in Low Byte.
1093 Common Practice Command Revision in High Byte;
Common Tables Revision in Low Byte.
UMM1438R1.pdf - 23 - Copyright Omniflex
DIT No. Description
1094 Data Link Revision in High Byte;
Device Family Code in Low Byte.
1095 Reserved
 DYNAMIC DATA
1096 – 1097 Current (mA)
1098 Primary Variable Units Code
1099 – 1100 Primary Variable Value
1101 Second Variable Units Code
1102 – 1103 Second Variable Value
1104 Third Variable Units Code
1105 – 1106 Third Variable Value
1107 Fourth Variable Units Code
1108 – 1109 Fourth Variable Value
1110 – 1033 Loop 1 Device 1
--- ---
1446 – 1469 Loop 1 Device 15
  1470 HART LOOP 1 INHIBIT
1470 Inhibit Loop 1
  1471-1988 HART LOOP 1 Query Status
1471 Query 1 to 16 Status
1472 Query 17 to 32 Status
1473 Query 1 Communication / Device Status
   1474 Query 1 Command Response
… ...
1535 Query 32 Communication / Device Status
1536 Query 32 Command Response
1537 Queries 1 to 16 One Shot Triggers
1538 Queries 17 to 32 One Shot Triggers
1539-1988 User Query Data
UMM1438R1.pdf - 24 - Copyright Omniflex
DIT No. Description
2050 – 2988 HART LOOP 2 DYNAMIC DATA
3050 – 3988 HART LOOP 3 DYNAMIC DATA
4050 – 4988 HART LOOP 4 DYNAMIC DATA
5050 – 5988 HART LOOP 5 DYNAMIC DATA
6050 – 6988 HART LOOP 6 DYNAMIC DATA
7050 – 7988 HART LOOP 7 DYNAMIC DATA
8050 – 8988 HART LOOP 8 DYNAMIC DATA
31000 -
31981
LOOP 1 NON-VOLATILE CONFIGURATION DATA AREA
  31000 Burst Mode Configuration
   31000 Loop 1 Burst Mode Control
31001 – 31016 Poll Timers Configuration
   31001 Device 0 Timer Configuration
   … …
   31016 Device 15 Timer Configuration
31017 -
31176
Loop 1 Query configuration
31017 Start DIT Register for Query Response Codes
31018 Message Retry Count
UMM1438R1.pdf - 25 - Copyright Omniflex
DIT No. Description
31019 -
31023
Loop 1 Custom Query Block No. 1